LIT-1900349
2020-10-05
Input/Output Module (IOM) Series
Catalog Page
Input/Output Module (IOM)
The IOM Series expansion I/O modules have integral
RS-485 MS/TP communications and integrate into the
web-based Metasys system. IOMs can serve in one of

240 VAC 2 4
1 The BOs on the MS-IOM3733-0 model requires an external low-voltage power source.
IOM series ordering information
Table 2: IOM series ordering information
Product code
number Description
UL and
cUL
(Canada)
CE Marked
MS-IOM1711-0 4-Point IOM with 4 BI, FC Bus and SA Bus Support X X
MS-IOM2711-0 6-Point IOM with 2 UI, 2 UO, 2 BO, FC Bus, and SA Bus
Support. Relays are rated for 120/240 VAC. X
MS-IOM2711-2 6-Point IOM with 2 UI, 2 UO, 2 BO, FC Bus, and SA Bus
Support. Relays are rated for 240 VAC. X
MS-IOM2721-0 10-Point IOM with 8 UI, 2 AO, FC Bus, and SA Bus Support X X
MS-IOM2723-0
10-Point IOM with 8 UI, 2 AO, FC Bus, and SA Bus Support
Note: This model is only available in certain regions.
Contact your local Johnson Controls representative
for more information.
X X
MS-IOM3711-0 12-Point IOM with 4 UI, 4 UO, 4 BO, FC Bus, and SA Bus
Support. Relays are rated for 120/240 VAC. X
MS-IOM3711-2 12-Point IOM with 4 UI, 4 UO, 4 BO, FC Bus, and SA Bus
Support. Relays are rated for 240 VAC. X
MS-IOM3721-0 16-Point IOM with 16 BI, FC Bus, and SA Bus Support X X
MS-IOM3723-0
16-Point IOM with 16 BI, FC Bus, and SA Bus Support
Note: This model is only available in certain regions.
Contact your local Johnson Controls representative
for more information.
X X
5 Input/Output Module (IOM) Series Catalog Page
Table 2: IOM series ordering information
Product code
number Description
UL and
cUL
(Canada)
CE Marked
MS-IOM3731-0 16-Point IOM with 8 BI, 8 BO, FC Bus, and SA Bus Support X X
MS-IOM3733-0
16-Point IOM with 8 BI, 8 BO, FC Bus, and SA Bus Support
Binary Outputs (BOs) on MS-IOM3733 controllers do not
supply power for the outputs; the BOs require external
low-voltage (<30 VAC) power sources.
Note: This model is only available in certain regions.
Contact your local Johnson Controls representative
for more information.
X X
MS-IOM4711-0 17-Point IOM with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, 4 CO, FC and SA
Bus Support X X
IOM series for Smoke Control ordering information
Table 3: IOM Series for Smoke Control ordering information
Product code
number Description
MS-IOM1710-0U 4-Point IOM with 4 BI; 24 VAC; FC Bus and SA Bus Support
MS-IOM1711-0U 4-Point IOM with 4 BI; 24 VAC; FC Bus and SA Bus Support
MS-IOM2710-0U 6-Point IOM with 2 UI, 2 UO, 2 BO; 24 VAC; FC Bus and SA Bus Support
MS-IOM2711-0U 6-Point IOM with 2 UI, 2 UO, 2 BO; 24 VAC; FC Bus and SA Bus Support
MS-IOM3710-0U 12-Point IOM with 4 UI, 4 UO, 4 BO; 24 VAC; FC Bus and SA Bus Support
MS-IOM3711-0U 12-Point IOM with 4 UI, 4 UO, 4 BO; 24 VAC; FC Bus and SA Bus Support
MS-IOU4710-0U 17-Point IOM with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC Bus and SA Bus Support
with Mounting Base
MS-IOM4711-0U 17-Point IOM with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC Bus and SA Bus Support
with Mounting Base
6 Input/Output Module (IOM) Series Catalog Page
Note: These devices are UL/ULC 864 Listed, File
S4977, 10th Edition UUKL/ORD-C100-13 UUKLC